
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

lAO VALLEY EMERGENCY FEMA STATUS 

FEMA GUIDELINES 

Division following Public Assistance Program & Policy and Public Assistance Alternative 
Procedures (PAAP) Pilot Program Guide for Debris Removal 

FEMA RELATED EFFORTS 

• 9/16/16 
• 9/27/16 
• 9/16-10/16 
• 10/20/16 
• 10/21/16 
• 11/14/16 
• 11/15/16 
• 11/29/16 
• 12/16-present 
• 2/3/17 
• Ongoing 

Emergency proclamation rec'd 
Received direction from Mayor to set up debris receiving site 
Worked with State DOH to achieve Permit Exemption to run the site 
Kick off Meeting with FEMA 
Submission of FEMA Request for Public Assistance 
Documentation review mtg w/ FEMA 
Submission of initial documentation 
Submission of FEMA Applicant Agreement 
Coordination with State and FEMA developing Project Workpaper 
Closed site for receiving of debris. 
Soils testing, site closure, documentation, etc ongoing 

PROJECT WORKPAPER ("PW") submission to FEMA based on PAAP 

• 30 day period cost: (9/11/16 — 10/10/16) $1,042,627 @ 85%. Est. reimbursement: $886,233 
• 31-90 day period cost: (10/11/16 — 12/9/16) $148,336 @80%. Est. reimbursement: $118,669 
• 91-180 day period cost: (12/10/16 - 3/9/17) @ 75% to be submitted after 3/9/17 

REIMBURSMENT 

Estimated total emergency cost 0-90 day period 

FEMA anticipated reimbursement: 

RECEIVED AT 	MEETING ON' -/ 7 

Sox V 11 

/ 
Cuth  

$1,190,963 

$1,004,902 


