# DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT IAO VALLEY EMERGENCY FEMA STATUS

#### **FEMA GUIDELINES**

Division following Public Assistance Program & Policy and Public Assistance Alternative Procedures (PAAP) Pilot Program Guide for Debris Removal

#### **FEMA RELATED EFFORTS**

•	9/16/16	Emergency proclamation rec'd
•	9/27/16	Received direction from Mayor to set up debris receiving site
•	9/16-10/16	Worked with State DOH to achieve Permit Exemption to run the site
•	10/20/16	Kick off Meeting with FEMA
•	10/21/16	Submission of FEMA Request for Public Assistance
•	11/14/16	Documentation review mtg w/ FEMA
•	11/15/16	Submission of initial documentation
•	11/29/16	Submission of FEMA Applicant Agreement
•	12/16-present	Coordination with State and FEMA developing Project Workpaper
•	2/3/17	Closed site for receiving of debris.
•	Ongoing	Soils testing, site closure, documentation, etc ongoing

### PROJECT WORKPAPER ("PW") submission to FEMA based on PAAP

- 30 day period cost: (9/11/16 10/10/16) \$1,042,627 @ 85%. Est. reimbursement: \$886,233
- 31-90 day period cost: (10/11/16 12/9/16) \$148,336 @ 80%. Est. reimbursement: \$118,669
- 91-180 day period cost: (12/10/16 3/9/17) @ 75% to be submitted after 3/9/17

## REIMBURSMENT

Estimated total emergency cost 0-90 day period: \$1,190,963

FEMA anticipated reimbursement: \$1,004,902

RECEIVED AT BF MEETING ON 2-15-17

Submitted by Mike Ruthe,

Solid Waste Division Chief (BF-105)